Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPAF	RTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
<b>United States</b>	Patent and	Trademark Offic	E

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David Jackson Robert O'Toole	Name: University of Maryland, Baltimore		
W. Andrew Eglseder, Jr.	Internal Address:		
Mary Newell			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 520 W Lambard St		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 11/14/07 - 11/16/07	Street Address: 520 W. Lombard St.		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baltimore		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 21201-1627		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/848,199			
Additional numbers at	ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name:Carol Larcher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: PO Box 1666	Enclosed		
Street Address. PO Box 1666	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Skokie	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60076-8666</u>	Expiration Date 05/09		
Phone Number: 312-550-4320	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>312-924-0672</u>	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: carol@phdid.com	Authorized Oser Marile		
9. Signature:	January 11, 2008		
Signature	Date		
Carol A. Larcher Reg. No. 35,243 Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UMB Docket No: DJ - 2006 086



## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, David Jackson, Robert O'Toole, W. Andrew Eglseder, Jr., and Mary Newell ("Assignor") hereby sells and assigns to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("Assignee"), his/her entire right, title, and interest in the invention "Ambulatory Aid with Step Counter"

check applicable space(s)

[X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

|X| and throughout the world,

for which application(s) for patent was made in the United States of America on August 31, 2006 (also known as U. S. provisional patent application serial number 60/824,224) and on August 30, 2007 (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional application serial number 11/848,199) and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents (collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications"), to the full end of the term or terms for which such patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications. Assignor also agrees to execute separate Assignments in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or enforcement that may be declared concerning the Patents and Patent Applications, and Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and proceeding with such interference or enforcement.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other document in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor on the d	ate opposite his/her_mame.
11/16/27 Date	ASSIGNOR: David Jackson
	Prins Name
	Address:
	5464 Columbia Road, Apt. 717
	Columbia, MD 21044
STATE OF MARY AND ) BAHIMORY CITY (COUNTY )	1
personally appeared David Jac	f November 2047, before me, Notary Public of the State of skson, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the persor cknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and official seal the day and year last above mentioned.
ISEALI Slight J. Atta	ry Public

PATENT REEL: 020360 FRAME: 0514

My Commission Expires:

UMB Docket No: DJ- 2606-086	
Date 1111/2007	Robert O'Toole Pran Name
	Address:
	2801 O'Donneil Street, Apt. A  Baltimore, MD 21224
Maryland personally appeared Robert O'	Toole, 2007, before me, Notary Public of the State of Toole, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
	y hand and official seal the day and year last above mentioned.
[SEAL] Surgher Attended My Commission Expires: 4-1-09	ry Public
	ASSIGNOR:
15 New 2007	Manlerty hele-fr
Date	W. Andrew Egiscder, Jr.
	Address:
	3290 Kaiser Drive
	Ellicott City, MD 21043
STATE OF MARYLAND ) BALLIMORE CITY/COUNTY )	
n hard paid , personally appeared W. Andrew	f Notary Public of the State of Eglseder, Jr., known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the nt, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and official seal the day and year last above mentioned.
[SEAL] Stengtheth J. Ale	kthi
My Commission Expires: 4-1-09	ту гидис

Larcher & Chao LLP

UMB Docket No: 2606-086	
U/14/07 Date	Mary Zadnick Newell  Print Name  Address:  5 Farm Gate Way  Reistertown, MD 21136
MARY Zadnie personally appeared Mary Zadnie	by the state of the State of the State of the Newell, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above mentioned.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4

------